Using templates in ITSi

e Before using a template in ITSi, please make sure you have searched in
Carl.Connect Items and in SkyRiver for an existing bibliographic record

e When you have confirmed that there is no existing bibliographic record, you
may use a template in ITSi to create one.

e Start by opening ITSi and selecting the template that matches your item:

g

- Open ITSi [IS=Internat..:

= Enter your login credentials and select your library’s Cataloging INI file

= (Click on the New record icon R

= The template list should look like this. If it does not, the template.dat file
has not been updated with the latest version. Choose a template from the
list.



Audio Tonie

Audic WhaZoodle
Audic Yoto

Audicbook Book on CD
Audicbook Book on MP3 CD
Audiobook Playaway
Audicbook Vox
Audicbook Wonderbook
Book Adult

Book Atlas

Book Bilingual

Book Board Book

Bock Braille

Book Club Kit

Book Graphic Mowvel
Book Juvenile

Book Large Print

Book Picture Book
Book Young Adult
Launchpad

Music CD

Music Vinyl

Things Equipment
Things Game

Things Kit

Things Library of things
Things Puzzle

Video game Mintendo Switch
Videoc game PlayStation
Video game Xbox
Videorecording Elu-ray

Videorecording Blu-ray/DVD
Videcrecording DVD




Changing the font for foreign language script. In order to add non-Roman
script, the font must be set to either Franklin Gothic Book or Arial.

Open a template to access Options menu

Open Options menu

Choose Font

Change font to Franklin Gothic Book or Arial

When you see a message asking if you want to save changes to editor
options, choose Yes.

MARC records consist of named and numbered fields that contain
information about a resource. Each field may also include subfields that are
created by a delimiter and a letter, highlighted in green below, and are
referred to as subfield a (*a), subfield b (¥b), etc.

Basic editing functions

Add a field — place cursor at the end of the line above where you want to
add the field and press Enter or Ctrl+N. Fill in the field number.

Add a subfield = F12

Delete a field — Ctrl+D

Save the record — Ctrl+S

Ctrl+C (copy), Ctrl+X (cut) and Ctrl+V (paste) may also be used as needed

LDR
008
024

024

024
028

029

029
040
092
245
245
246
264

Pub_Dist. 264

., Dist. 264

028 ¢

nrmdi a 00

250411s nnn rneng d

1aSTART HERE. DO NOT EDIT ANY FIELDS ABOVE THIS FIELD. DELETE ALL INSTRUCTIONS FIELDS
WHEN THE TEMPLATE IS COMPLETE. SEE THE DOCUMENT "Using templates in ITSi" FOR FULL
TEMPLATE USAGE INSTRUCTIONS.

FalNSTRUCTIONS: In the following 024 field, replace the text "upc number” with the upc number on the
item, omitting spaces or dashes.

Taupc number - (delete if not needed)

TalNSTRUCTIONS: In the following 028 field, replace the text "Publisher number" with the Publisher
number on the item or container. Delete the 028 field If not needed.

TaPublisher numberibPublisher Name - (delete if not needed)

1alNSTRUCTIONS: If you would like a custom cover to show in the catalog for this item, please refer to
the document "Using templates in ITSi" for instructions.
tayourLibran/Website/filename_jpgtbyourLibran/Website/filename jpg

1aEOWTcEOW - (do not edit this field)

taDewey call number - (delete if not needed)

taReplace this text with the title in all lowercase including initial articles (a, an the)

thlrealia]

TaAlternate title or alternate spelling of title - (delete if not needed)

FalNSTRUCTIONS: In the following 264 fields, replace the text for publisher and/or manufacturer. Enter
"unknown" if you are not able to identify the information to complete any of the subfields a, b orc.
tTaPlace of publication :TbPublisher Name,Tcyear of publication.

tTaPlace of manufacture :TbManufacturer Name,fcyear of manufacture. - (delete if not needed)




Completing the template
= Fill in as many fields as possible that are applicable to your item. Each piece
of information you add to the record will help people using the catalog to
find the item.
= Read any INSTRUCTIONS fields before completing the following field. Some
fields do not include INSTRUCTIONS because the placeholder text provides
sufficient instruction.
= Start with the 020 or 024 field. Do not edit or remove any fields above the
020 or 024.
= When entering an ISBN or UPC number, please DO NOT include hyphens,
dashes or spaces.
= |f there is a piece of information that you do not know and the field does
not include a note (delete if not needed), enter the word “unknown” in the
field to indicate that you do not have this information.
= |f there is information that you want to add but are not sure which field to
add it or would like to add a note to TLN Cataloging staff, add it in the 500
NOTES field. Add as many 500 NOTES field as needed.
= Title field is required
o Replace the text in the 245 ¥a with the actual title of the item.
o Include initial articles A, An, The in the title.
o If the title field includes a £h such as ¥h[kit] please do not delete or
replace fh[kit].
o Only the first word of a title should be capitalized unless there is a
proper name in the title.
o Enter a book title as it appears on the title page. Prefer the title from a
disc, cartridge or the item itself rather than a container.
= Use these three strategies to complete the template:
o Replace text
e Some fields can be updated with information about your item. They
contain text as a placeholder and instruction as to what to enter
there. Carefully replace the text with the information about your
item.
e Examples: ISBN, upc number, Author Last Name, Author First Name,
subtitle, Author name as it appears on title page, Alternate title,



Place of publication, Publisher Name, Year of publication, (list here
what is included), Summary, Ages, Specifications, Series and Subject.

o Add text

e Some fields can be completed by adding information about your item
to existing text in the field. The existing text should not be deleted.
Carefully add information about your item to complete the field.

e Examples: the words appearing after ISBN such as ¥qg(hardcover) and
tq(paperback), edition, pages, illustrations, cm., Number of players,
Duration of play, (pieces), Finished size is inches.

o Retain and delete fields

e There are multiple instances of some fields provided in the template.
Identify and retain the one that describes your item and delete the
ones that do not describe your item.

e Examples: ISBN, 092 call number, 300 physical description and 655
genre headings.

o Delete all INSTRUCTIONS fields when you have finished filling in the
template.

To add an image:
o Anyimage type (jpg, png, etc.) that can be displayed using your library's

Web browser can be used. For the path, the images can reside wherever
your library would like to place them, as long as the location is Internet
accessible. The recommended image sizes for best results in all
browsers is between 70 and 110 pixels wide and 95 and 175 pixels

high. Please name the image file with the BID number, for

example 1197053.jpg.

If your library does not have access to a location to save the image, you
can use the following website to upload the image to a server at TLN:
https://melstage.tin.lib.mi.us/imagetransfer/index.html

o You will need to save the record to generate a BID number to name the

image. After you save the record, use the BID number to give the image
a unique name.

o Steps to prepare an image for Carl.Connect

e Save the image
e Right click on the image or image file and choose open with and then
choose Paint



e Press Escape button (important!)

e Select resize

e Check the box next to maintain aspect ratio

e Choose resize by Pixels

e Change to the recommended pixel size
= 70-110 px wide
= 95-175 px tall

e The image that you save is the same image that will display in the
catalog, so try to find an image that is good quality, clear and not
blurry. If an image has a lot of white space around it, it is a good idea
to crop off the white space.

e Save your changes

o If you use the utility to upload the image to the server at TLN, you do
not need to resize the image.

o Enter the full path for the cover image file in 029 subfield a, and subfield
b. For example: fayourLibraryWebsite/filename.jpg
tbyourLibraryWebsite/filename.jpg

o Ensure that there is only one fa remaining

e Saving the record

Save the record using Ctrl S and select Save to Work. If you close the record
without saving and are prompted with “Save” or “Save to”, always choose
“Save”.

If you do not see the Save window when you use Ctrl S, it may have opened
“off screen”, wherever your cursor was when you used Ctrl S. If you do not
see the Save window, press the Esc key, move your cursor to a visible place
on the screen and use Ctrl S again. You will not be able to do anything else
in ITSi until you close that window. The record may appear to be frozen.

If you need to make any changes while you still have the record window
open, make the changes and save again.

If you need to make changes after you have closed the record window, you
can make changes to the records you create in Work any time in the day
that you first created the record. To do this:

o Select the flashlight icon in the upper left corner of the ITSi window

g



o Find the record you created searching by title using Search type
Keyword or if you know the BID number, searching by BID number using
Search type CARL BID.

o Make changes and save again as many times as needed.

Bibliographic records saved to Work will be reviewed by TLN Cataloging the
next business day and saved to the live database so that they will be
discoverable in Carl.Connect Items and available for adding an item record in
Carl.Connect Items.



Examples of completed templates

Book Adult:
[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - The Blue Zones secrets for living longer : lessons from the healthiest places on earth EI@
MARC Leader  LDR nam ia 00
Fixed Data 008 25041052023 000 0engd
ISBM 020 1297814262234711q(hardcover)
ISBMN 020 1214262234711 q(hardcover)
Cat. Source 040 TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
NOMN-MARC21 092 1261268
ME:Pers Name 100 1  faBuettner, Dan
Title 245 10 taThe Blue Zones secrets for living longer : lessons from the healthiest places on earth
Title 245 TcDan Buettner
Prod.Pub_Dist. 264 1 faWashington, D.C. :1bNational Geographic,$c2023.
Phys Descrpt 300 1a285 pages
Phys Descrpt 300 Tbcolor illustrations
Phys Descrpt 300 Tc24 cm.
Abstract 520 TaThis illustrated guide to the Blue Zones includes lessons, top longevity foods and behaviors, and a
surprising new Blue Zone.
Subj:Topical 650 0 faBlue zones.




Book Atlas:

[W MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Rand McNally road atlas United States, Canada, Mexico.

MARC Leader
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
ISBN

Cat. Source
Title
Title-Varint
Math Data
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Abstract

Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Geog.
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Corp Name

LDR
007
008
020
040
245 0
246 3
255
264
264
300
300
300
300
300
520

650
650
650
651
655
655
655
710 2

0

e B B [ o e

nem aa 00

ad cauun

25041052025 e 1 engd

129780528027581t q(paperback)

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

TaRand McNally road atlas United States, Canada, Mexico.

122025 Rand McNMally road atlas : United States, Canada, and Mexico

TaScales differ.

taChicago, IL :3bRand Mcnally,£c2025.

1c@2025

12136 pages

Tbeolor illustrations

Theolor maps

Tacolor photographs

Tcd0 em.

TaThe Rand McNally Road Atlas is the most trusted and best-selling US atlas on the market. This
updated North American atlas contains maps of every U.S. state and Canadian province, an overview
map of Mexico, and detailed inset maps of over 350 cities and 20 U.S. national parks. Road
construction and conditions contact information for every state conveniently located above the maps.
Contains mileage chart showing distances between 90 North American cities and national parks along
with a driving times map.

TaRoadsizUnited StatesivMaps.

faRoadsizCanadaivMaps.

faRoadsizMexicofvMaps.

TaNorth AmericafvMaps.

TaAtlases.f2lcgft

TaTourist maps.12lcgft

TaMaps.12lcgft

TaRand McNally and Company,feissuing body.




Book Bilingual:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: MEW - Animals = Los animales

EE=]

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
ISBN

Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title:Ufm

Title

Title

Title
Title:Varint
Edition

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Series:Diff
Abstract

Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Pers Name

Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.

LDR
008
020
040
092
100
240
245
245
245
246
250
264
264
300
300
300
490
520

546
546
546
546
650
655
655
655
655
655
700

1
10
10

e e T B e i e

1

namia 00

250320s j 0000engd
1a97814654968981q(board book)
TaEOWIcEOW - (do not edit this field)
FaNonfiction

TaDavis, Sarah

FaMy first animals.ISpanish

FaAnimals = Los animales

TaEnglish and Spanish

Tewritten by Sarah Davis and Dawn Sirett
TaAnimales

TaFirst bilingual edition.

TaNew York, NY :1bDK Publishing,£c2020.
Te@2015

Tal volume (unpaged)

Thbeolor illustrations

Tel5 em.

TaMy first bilingual

Talntroduces the names of a variety of animals in English and Spanish alongside their pictures which
are grouped into such categories as big biters, sea animals, and nighttime animals.
TaParallel Spanish and English texts
taTextos paralelos en espafiol e inglés
TaTranslated from English.

Talanguage of original work: Spanish.
TaAnimals

Taluvenile nonfiction.

Talnstructional and educational works.12lcgft
Talllustrated works.$2lcgft

TaBilingual books.

TaBoard books.12lcgft

TaSirett, Dawn

10



Board book:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Big feelings

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
ISBN

Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title

Title

Edition

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Series:Diff
Abstract

Audience
Audience
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Pers Name

Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.

LDR
008
020
040
092
100
245
245
245
250
264
264
300
300
300
490
520

521
521
650
655
655
655
700

1

1

0

~ = O O

nam ia 00

250410s 0000engd
1297805939007341q(board book)
1aEOWIcEOW - (do not edit this field)

talE]

faPenfold, Alexandra.

TaBig feelings

th[board book]

tcAlexandra Penfold, Suzanne Kaufman
taFirst edition.

taNew York :1bAlfred A. Knopf BFYR,£c2025.
Te@2021

tal volume (unpaged)

tbeolor illustrations

1c19 cm.

taAn all are welcome book

1aA group of children express a multitude of feelings and discover they are not alone as they navigate
the emotional challenges they face in their daily lives.
taAges 0-3

TaGrades K-1

TaEmotions.

Taluvenile fiction.

taStories in rhyme.12lcgft

taBoard books.2lcgft

taKaufman, Suzanne.

11



Book Braille:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Inspirational sports stories for young readers

(== =]

MARC Leader
Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
ISBN

Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title

Title

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Abstract

Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form

Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.

LDR
007
007
008
020
040
092
100
245
245
245
264
264
264
300
300
300
520

546
546
650
655
655
655

10

=

- = O O

nam ia 00

tc

fou|nu

250410s f 0000engd
129798887680125

1aEOWIcEOW - (do not edit this field)

TaNonfiction (optionally, replace Nonfiction with a Dewey number if you have one)

TaTaylor, Kurt.

Talnspirational sports stories for young readers

ta[braille]

TcKurt Taylor

ta[United States] :TbRed Panda Press,1c2024.

talivonia, Michigan :Tbtranscribed by Seedlings Braille Books for Children,1c2024.

Te@2022

1al21 pages

Tbno illustrations

1c28 x 30 cm

taAre you looking for the perfect book for the young sports fan in your life? Are you hoping to find a
book that can both engage your child as well as teach them valuable life lessons? This book is the
compromise you've been looking for with life stories of some of the most famous athletes of all time. We
discuss all of the challenges they faced in life and how those obstacles made them stronger and the
person they became —Adapted from back cover.

faText in Unified English Braille (UEB).

tbbraille

TaAthletes.

taluvenile nonfiction.

tTaBiographies.12lcgft

taBraille books.$2lcgft

12



Book club kit:

[W7 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - The rom-commers

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
ISBN

ISBN

Cat. Source
NON-MARGC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title

Title
Title:Varint

Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Mote:General
Abstract

SubjTopical
SubjTopical
Genre/Form
Subj:Topical

LDR
008
020
020
040
092
100
245
245
245
246
264
264
300
300
300
500
520

650
650
655
650

10

o o~ O O

nomia 00

250321s 0000engd

1a97812502838011q(hardcover)

1a97814205152061qg(large print : library binding)

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

Ta[Fic]

TaCenter, Katherine

TaThe rom-commers

Th[book club kit]

fcKatherine Center

TfaRomcommers

FaNew York :1bSt. Martin's Press 1c2024.

TaNew York :$bThorndike Press Large Print,1c2024.

Tabooks

Tbno illustrations

Teom.

TaSome kits may contain accompanying material.

Ta"She's rewriting his love story. But can she rewrite her own? Emma Wheeler desperately longs to be a
screenwriter. She's spent her life studying, obsessing over, and writing romantic comedies-good ones! That
win contestsl But she's also been the sole caretaker for her kind-hearted dad, who needs full-time care.
Now, when she gets a chance to re-write a script for famous screenwriter Charlie Yates-The Charlie Yatesl
Her personal writing godl-it's a break too big to pass up. Emma's younger sister steps in for caretaking
duties, and Emma moves to L.A. for six weeks for the writing gig of a lifetime"-Provided by publisher.
TaScreenwriters

TaMan-woman relationships

TaFiction.f2lcgft

TaBook clubs (Discussion groups).

13



Book Graphic novel:

[0} MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - The adventures of penguin and panda, surprise!

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
ISBN

Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title
Title-Varint
Edition

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Series:Diff
Abstract

Audience
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Pers Name

Prod.,Pub_ Dist.

LDR
008
020
040
092
100
245
245
246
250
264
300
300
300
490
520

521
650
650
650
655
655
655
655
655
700

1

1

0

~N =~~~ 0000

namZ2ia 00

250321s 6 0000engd

1a9781958325056

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

ta7415

TaMaier, Brenda

FaThe adventures of penguin and panda, surprise!

tcBrenda Maier ; illustrations by Fanni Mézes

faThe adventures of penguin and panda, volume 1

TaFirst edition.

TaPalo Alto, CA :1bMarble Press,fc2024.

a7l pages

Tbchiefly color illustrations

Tc22 cm.

TaAdventures of penguin and panda, 1

Ta"Penguin and Panda should not be friends. The very idea is absurd. Penguin likes to build things and
Panda likes to nap. Panda munches bamboo and Penguin gobbles cheese puffs and jam-banana
sandwiches. Penguin never powers down and Panda has a hard time powering up. There is no way
their friendship would ever work. Except somehow, it does. Penguin and Panda demonstrate kindness,
understanding, and support for each other, showcasing the positive aspects of companionship. The
books are infused with humor, often through Penguin's whimsical outlook on life and Panda's more
pragmatic responses” —fcProvided by publisher.

TaAges 6-10

TaPenguins

faPandas

TaFriendship

Taluvenile fiction.

TaFiction 1 2lcgft

TaComics (Graphic works).12lcgft

TaGraphic novels 1 2lcgft

Talllustrated works.$2lcgft

taMézes, Fanni

14



Book Juvenile:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Astrid & Apollo and the cutest canine contest

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
ISBEN

ISBEN

Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title
Title:Varint
Edition

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Series:Diff
Abstract

Audience
Audience
Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
SubjTopical
SubjTopical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Pers Name

Prod. ,Pub_ Dist.
Prod. ,Pub_ Dist.

LDR
008
020
020
040
092
100 1
245 1
245
246 3
250
264
264
300
300
300
490 0
520

521 8
521 8
546
546
546
650
650
650
650
655
655
655
700 1

0

- - o O O O O

nam i a 00

250321s j 0000engd
1a9781484692370
1a9781484692417

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
Ta[Fic]

TaBidania, V. T.

TaAstrid & Apollo and the cutest canine contest

Tcby V.T. Bidania ; illustrated by Evelt Yanait

taAstrid and Apollo and the cutest canine contest

Taedition.

TaNorth Mankato. Minnesota -3 bPicture Window Books, an imprint of Capstone,1c2025.
1c@2025

Tab9 pages

Thbcolor illustrations

Fc20 cm.

TaAstrid and Apollo

TaEight-year-old Hmong American twins Astrid and Apollo want to enter their dog Luna in the Cutest
Canine Contest, but teaching her the tricks she will need to compete is proving challenging, even with
the help of their little sister, Eliana.

TaAges 6-8

TaGrades K-1

Talanguage of this work if other than English - (delete if not needed)

TaTranslated from - (delete if not needed)

talanguage of original work - (delete if not needed)

taBrothers and sisters

TaTwins

TaDogs

TaContests

Taluvenile fiction.

TaFiction I 2lcgft

Talllustrated works.$2lcgft

TaYanait, Evelt

15



Book Large print:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Tea with elephants

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
ISBN

Cat. Source
NON-MARGC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title

Title

Edition

Prod.,Pub.,Dist.

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Medium
Series:Diff
Series:Diff
Mote:General
Abstract

Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form

LDR
008
020
040
092
100
245
245
245
250
264
300
300
300
340
490
490
500
520

650
650
655
655

10

f e

(= [=@]=]
nam2ia 00
250321s d 0000engd
1a9781420518870
TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
TaFiction

TaGunn, Robin Jones

TaTea with elephants

Thllarge print]

FcRobin Jones Gunn

Talarge print edition.

TaWaterville, Maine :TbThorndike Press, a part of Gale, a Cengage Company,$c2025.

12399 pages (large print)

Tbno illustrations

Tc23 cm.

Infont size: 16 point

TaSuitcase sisters, book 1

TaThorndike Press large print Christian fiction

Falncludes recipes.

TaEver since they met as teenagers volunteering at a conference centre in Costa Rica 20 years ago, Fern
Espinoza and Lily Graden have shared a close friendship, even though they live in different states. They
can hardly believe it when their teen dream of travelling to Africa together becomes a reality. It's the trip
of a lifetime - but life sure isn't what they thought it would be back when they were young. Along with
their suitcases, each woman brings along emotional baggage that weighs heavily on them. Yet the
people they meet and the places they experience have the power to change their hearts - but only if
they surrender to the lessons God wants to teach them in this unexpected land of emerald tea fields,
graceful giraffes and rambunctious elephants.

TaSafaris

TaFemale friendship

TaFiction 1 2lcgft

Talarge print books.12lcgft

16



Book Picture book:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Good golden sun EI@
MARC Leader LDR namia 00
Fixed Data 008 250321s j 0000engd
ISBN 020 129780316512633
Cat. Source 040 TaEOWIcEOW - (do not edit this field)
NON-MARC21 092 ta[E]
ME:Pers Name 100 1  faWenzel, Brendan
Title 245 10 faGood golden sun
Title 245 Tewritten and illustrated by Brendan Wenzel
Edition 250 IaFirst edition.
Prod. Pub.Dist. 264 1 faNew York :fbLittle, Brown and Company,$c2025.
Phys Descrpt 300 Tal volume (unpaged)
Phys Descrpt 300 Tbeolor illustrations
Phys Descrpt 300 1621 x 27 cm.
Abstract 520 1a"A series of questions addressed to the sun explores its effects on living things as well as the
transference of energy through plants and animals"-3cProvided by publisher.
Audience 521 8 1aAges4-8
Subj:Topical 630 0 faQuestions and answers
Subj:Topical 650 0O faSun
Genre/Form 625 0 Zfaluvenile fiction.
Genre/Form 655 7 faFiction.12lcgft
Genre/Form 655 7 faPicture books.12lcgft
Genre/Form 655 7 falllustrated works.12lcgft

Book Young adult:

[0} MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Animal conservation EI@
MARC Leader LDR namia 00
Fixed Data 008 250321s d 0000engd
ISBM 020 1a97810982934131q(hardcover)
Cat. Source 040 TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
NON-MARC21 092 1a333.95416
ME:Pers Name 100 1  taMooney, Carla
Title 245 10 faAnimal conservation
Title 245 TcCarla Mooney
Prod.,Pub.Dist. 264 1 faMinneapolis, Minnesota :3bAbdo Publishing,c2025.
Phys Descrpt 300 Tall2 pages
Phys Descrpt 300 Tbeolor illustrations
Phys Descrpt 300 Tc24 cm.
Series:Diff 490 0  faProtecting our planet
Note:General 500 Talncludes index.
Abstract 520 Takarth has a vast array of plants, animals, and ecosystems. But over the course of centuries, the

natural world has been damaged by climate change, pollution, and energy extraction. Human activity is
at the core of several of these environmental issues, and many activists, organizations, and scientists
are searching for ways to address these challenges. Protecting Our Planet examines the science and
history behind threats to the environment. It discusses ways that people are taking action today,
spotlighting prominent activites from around the world and showing how everyday people can get
involved.

Audience 521 8 faGrades 6-12

SubjTopical 650 TaAnimal diversity conservation

Genre/Form 655 TaYoung adult nonfiction.

Genre/Form 655 Talnformational works.$2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 Talllustrated works.T2lcgft

= - o O




Book Foreign language:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - &4 %2

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
ISBN

Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title:Ufm
Title

Title
Title:Varint
Edition

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Abstract

Abstract

Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
AE:Pers Name

Prod.,Pub_ Dist.

27 [=][=]=]

LDR nam ia 00

008 250321s 0000engd

020 1297911615712491q(paperback)

040 1aEOWicEOW - (do not edit this field)

092 TaFiction

100 1 taGriffiths, Elly

240 10 faStranger diaries.flKorean

245 10 fagd Xpe| ¥7|

245 tedalm s, Ba|; ST g2

246 3 faNatsOn cha Giilgi

250 faCh'op'an.

264 1 taKydnggi-do Koyangsi:tbNamu Yop Uija,1c2021.

300 1ab06 pages

300 1bno illustrations

300 1c20 em.

520 fa'H|HiRIO| BOMK|E OfF R . IZIOIR| ERpoINel EXfelX| & elgito] T2, 01 S8 2o
7t 12| 3 0|22 8. 17-18K7| SR0|A 17t SE ot £ & LR YE 15 240
£9/7|2 783 84S0|Ch 4-20| AIXBE DHNO = ZE.20| o] B K| D 7K Z 04
S AbgES] LIBIE| 27t S 220 SAHE0| 02| S Eeots BLt A7be ZHE HO =2 uHof
DEHT FOf ARl 220{2] A2 0[0F| & FIHSIL B2 E S20{2] YL B I
YEL7h areh Tl 2 7o) F{HHEICE 12|10 AIH| o EOiX RLE HlAmo| 33 THEAE] &
277t 477 S BAID, O[F| 242 T7 o SAY A A 7H T HU O SEE SUBIT -
Yes24.com

520 taClare Cassidy is no stranger to murder. A high school English teacher specializing in the Gothic writer R.
M. Holland, she teaches a course on it every year. But when one of Clare's colleagues and closest friends is
found dead, with a line from R. M. Holland's most famous story, "The Stranger,” left by her body, Clare is
horrified to see her life collide with the storylines of her favorite literature. To make matters worse, the
police suspect the killer is someone Clare knows. Unsure whom to trust, she turns to her closest confidant,
her diary, the only outlet she has for her darkest suspicions and fears about the case. Then one day she
notices something odd. Writing that isn't hers, left on the page of an old diary: Hallo Clare. You don't know
me. Clare becomes more certain than ever: "The Stranger” has come to terrifying life. But can the ending
be rewritten in time?

546 taln Korean.

546 taTranslated from English

546 tTalanguage of original work: English

650 0O faDiaries

655 7 faFiction.12lcgft

700 1 faPak, HyOn-ju
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Audio Tonie book:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - The pigeon! Tonie

MARC Leader
Linking

Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
Std Rec No.
Publisher #
Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARGC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title
Prod_,Pub.Dist.
Phys Descrpt
Note:Content

Abstract

Audience

Note:Details
Subj Topical
Subj Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form

LDR
006
007
007
008
024
028
028
040
092
100
245
245
264
300
505

520

521
538
650
650
655
655
655

02
52

10

-~ =~ O o0

nimdia 00

m jg h

szzun|[[1111

cznzal [[1[1]

250410s caunnn j f engd

1a840147418562

$a110008551bBoxine US, Inc.tq(item)

$ab1004873 V02 C61bBoxine US, Inc.1q(label)

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

Ta[Fic]

TaWillems, Mo.

TaThe pigeon! Tonieth[sound recording (Tonie)]

TcMo Willems

TaPalo Alto, California :TbBoxine US, Inc.,$c2024.

tal audio-enabled figurine (35 min.) ;$¢7 x 6 x 4 cm, in container 18 x 18 x 5 cm.

TaHello listeners — Don't let the pigeon drive the busl! — Bus driver (song) — | never get to do anything
(song) — The pigeon wants a puppy! — Let me drive the bus (song) — The duckling gets a cookiel? — Panic
at the bus stopl (song) — The pigeon has to go to schooll — Keep flappin' (song) — Don't let the pigeon stay
up latel — Goodnight.

taThe Pigeon is at it again in this delightful new Tonie featuring stories like award-winning "Don’t Let The
Pigeon Drive the Bus" and "The Pigeon Wants A Puppy!” Listeners will also enjoy music from the hit The
Pigeon musical like "Bus Driver" and "Panic At The Bus Stop!” The Pigeon series by Mo Willems follows the
hilarious escapades of a cheeky and opinionated pigeon who finds himself in a variety of comical
situations. From desperately wanting to drive a bus to attempting to stay up late, The Pigeon's antics
entertain listeners of all ages.

TaAges 3 and up.

TaToniebox and Wi-Fi required.

TaPigeons.

TaPortable media players.

Taluvenile fiction.

TaChildren's audiobooks.12lcgft

TaSound recordings.12lcgft
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Audio Tonie music:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - The Laurie Berkner Band Tonie

MARC Leader
Linking

Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data

Std Rec No.
Publisher #
Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARG21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title

Title
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Phys Descrpt
Note:Content

Note:Perfrmr
Abstract

Audience

Note:Details
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form

LDR
006
007
007
008
024
028
028
040
092
100
245
245
245
264
300
505

511
520

521
538
650
650
655

0
5

1

1

njmdia 00
m jgq h
szzun||[11111
cznzal [ 1111
250410s caunnn j f engd
12840147402820
2 1a100008191bBoxine US, Inc.tq(item)
2 1ab0002659 C61bBoxine US, Inc.1q(book)
TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
1a782.42083
talaurie Berkner Band.
0 taThe Laurie Berkner Band Tonie
th[sound recording (Tonie)]
tcThe Laurie Berkner Band
1 taPalo Alto, California :1bBoxine US, Inc.,1¢2023.
fal audio-enabled figurine (approximately 51 min.) ;3c¢7 x 6 x 4 cm, in container 18 x 18 x 5 cm.
TaWhen | woke up today — Victor Vito — Chipmunk at the gas pump — Bumblebee buzz buzz - Waiting for
the elevator — We are the dinosaures — Drive my car — The goldfish — Monster boogie — Look at all the
letters — | know a chicken — This mountain — I'm gonna catch you — One seed — Rocketship run — Pig on her
head - My family — Moon moon moon - Listen to the sounds.
TaThe Laurie Berkner Band
TaGet ready to take a musical ride through the world of Laurie Berkner’s classic songs! You'll go from
rocketships to elevators, swimming like fish and marching like dinosaurs, to learning about letters and
listening to the sounds around you.
TaAges 3 and up ; choking hazard - small parts ; not for children under 3 years of age.
TaToniebox and Wi-Fi required.
0 faChildren's songs.
0 faPortable media players.
7 faSound recordings.i2lcgft
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Audio Yoto book:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Brown bear & friends Yoto

MARC Leader
Linking

Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title
Title:Varint
Title

Phys Descrpt
Note:Content

Note:Perfrmr
Abstract
Audience
Note:Details
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Corp Name

Prod.,Pub.,Dist.

LDR
006
007
007
008
040
092
100
245
246
245
264
300
505

511
520
521
538
650
650
650
650
655
655
655
655
655
655
655
710

10

Ea e B I Y B IR s O s Y s O s e

2

nim4ia 00

m jgq h

szzun|[[1[11]

cznzal [ 1111

250410s nyunnn j f engd
TaEOWibengterdaticEOW - (do not edit this field)
talEl

faMartin, Bill,$1d1916-2004.

tTaBrown bear & friends Yototh[sound recording (Yoto)]
taBrown bear and friends Yoto

TcBill Martin, Jr. ; illustrated by Eric Carle

TaNew York :1bYoto Limited,£c2022.

fal audio-storage card (38 min.) ;3¢9 x 6 cm.

TtBrown bear, brown bear, what do you see? —1tPolar bear, polar bear, what do you hear? —ftPanda
bear, panda bear, what do you see? —1tBaby bear, baby bear, what do you see?
TaRead by Gwyneth Paltrow.

TaRhyming stories present a variety of animals, each one in a different color.
TaAges 1-5.

TaYoto player required.

TaBears.

TaColors.

TaPortable media players.

TaChildren's stories.

Taluvenile fiction.

TaStories in rhyme.12lcgft

TaFiction.$2lcgft

FaChildren's audiobooks.$2lcgft

TaAudiobooks.12lcgft

FaChildren's sound recordings. 1 2lcgft

TaSound recordings. 1 2lcgft

IaYoto Limited, fepublisher.
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Audio Yoto music:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Laurie Berkner's animal songs Yoto

== =]

MARC Leader LDR njm4i a 00

Linking 006 m g h

Phys Descr 007 szzun|| 11111

Phys Descr 007 cznzal |[|11111

Fixed Data 008 250410s nyunnn j f engd

Cat. Source 040 TaEOWibengierdaicEOW - (do not edit this field)
NON-MARC21 092 TaMusic

ME:Pers Name 100 1  faBerkner, Laurie.

Title 245 10 tfalaurie Berkner's animal songs Yototh[sound recording (Yoto)].
Prod Pub.Dist. 284 1 tfaNew York :tbYoto Limited,1c2022.

Phys Descrpt 300 tal audio-storage card ;$c9 x 6 cm.

Note:Perfrmr 511 1  talaurie Berkner

MNote:Details 538 TaYoto player required.

SubjTopical 650 0 faAnimals.

SubjTopical 650 0 faPortable media players.

Genre/Form 655 7 faSongs.iZlcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faChildren's sound recordings. I 2lcgft
Genre/Form 655 7 faSound recordings.f2lcgft

AE:Corp Name 710 2 faYoto Limited,fepublisher.




Audio WhaZoodle:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - How to vowel! WhaZoodle!.

MARC Leader
Linking

Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
ISBN
Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARGC21
Title

Title

Phys Descrpt
Series:Diff
Mote:General

Mote:General

Note:General
Note:General
Note:General
Note:Content

Note:Perfrmr
Abstract

Audience
SubjTopical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Subj:Topical
AE:Corp Name

Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Prod.,Pub.,Dist.

LDR
006
007
007
008
020
028 0
040
092
245 0
245
264
264
300
490 0
500

500
500
500

500
505 0

511 0

520

521 1

650
655
655
655
650
710 2

2

0

D == OO

nim4ia 00

m qh

szzun|[1[[11]

eznzal [[11]]]
25041052024 ohunnnnjq
1a9798822687134
TaWZ0000881bPlayaway Products, LLC

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

TaNonfiction (optionally, replace Nonfiction with a Dewey number if you have one)
TaHow to vowell WhaZoodlel.th[sound recording (WhaZoodle)].

Th[sound recording ()]

TaSolon, Ohio :3bPlayaway Products, LLC,£c2024.

Te©2024

nengd

tal audio media player (approximately 2 hr.) -1bdigital ;1c4 1/4 in. x 1 1/4 in. +1epower charging cord.

taReading & language

Talssued on Playaway's WhaZoodle, a pre-loaded fun and educational speaker with 3 content modes
(recess, explore, and relax), designed for children ages 3-12.

TaProvides learning through all-audio approaches, playing with movement, exercise, or fun games, and
resting with soft music, guided meditation, or nature sounds.

TaDevice does not have Internet connectivity.

TaEarphones not required for audio playback.

TaPowered by rechargeable battery; container includes one power charging cord.

TaEXPLORE Content: Vowel Circuit — Hooray for Long A — Long E is Free — Short | is an Itty Bitty Sound —
The Short O Sound is Hot — The Long Sound of "U" - Y As a Vowel — The Long Vowel Song — The Short
Vowel Song — Reading Fun for Everyone; RECESS Content: Jump Like Animals! — Funny Halloween
Jokes 1 — North Country Dance Band — Would You Rather Episode 4 — Sing Little Birdie — Playaway
Aerobics: Freezel — Mr. Llama Pajama — | Spy 6 — Raise a Ruckus — Funny Food Jokes 2 — Gol Stopl -
What's That Sound? Episode 5 — All Star; RELAX Content: Sweet Dreams — My Favorite Bedtime Story —
Playaway Meditations - Bed Time — Relaxing Waves.

TaPerformers: Andrew & Polly, Dub Town Rockers, Highlights, Okee Dokee Brothers, Rebel Girls, Twin
Sisters Digital Media.

TaKids will explore vowels, short and long vowel sounds, why Y is "sometimes” used as a vowel, and
more about vowels with this WhaZoodlel

TaAges 3+

TaVowels.

Taluvenile nonfiction.

FaChildren's sound recordings.$2lcgft

FaSound recordings.$2lcgft

TaWhaZoodle! (Preloaded audio speaker).

TaPlayaway Products, LLC,Tepublisher.
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Audiobook Playaway:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Break to you

MARC Leader
Linking

Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
ISEN
Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title

Title

Prod.,Pub_,Dist.

Phys Descrpt
Mote:General
Note:General
Note:Perfrmr
Abstract

Audience
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
SubjTopical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Subj:Topical
AE:Pers Name
AE:Pers Name
AE:Corp Name

LDR
006
007
007
008
020
028
040
092
100
245
245
245
264
300
500
500
511
520

521
650
650
650
650
655
655
655
655
655
650
700
700
710

0

1

[

2

0

L T e M A B T s v

nim4ia 00

m qh
szzun|[11[[1]
cznzal [ [111]
250410s ohunnnn q
129798822686342
124604 71bPlayaway Products, LLC

+aEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

TaFiction

TaShusterman, Meal.

TaBreak to you

Th[sound recording (AUDIO MEDIA PLAYER)]

TcMeal Shusterman

TaSolon, Ohio :1bPlayaway Products, LLC,1c2024.

fal audio media player (9 hr., 33 min.) :Tbdigital, HD audio ;$c¢3 3/8 x 2 1/8 in.

Talssued on Playaway, a dedicated audio media player.

Talne set of earphones and one AAA battery required for playback.

TaRead by Elisa Melendez and JaQwan J. Kelly

TaBestselling author of Scythe and Challenger Deep Neal Shusterman, here with coauthors Debra Young
and Michelle Knowlden, tells an intense yet tender story of two teens, trapped in impossible
circumstances and unjust systems, willing to risk everything for love no matter the consequences.
TaTarget audience: Young adult

TaMan-woman relationships.

faluvenile detention homes.

TaTeenagers.

TaRomance fiction.

TaYoung adult fiction.

TaNovels 1 2lcgft

TaFiction 1 2lcgft

Tafudiobooks. 1 2lcgft

FaSound recordings.12lcgft

TaPlayaway (Preloaded audio player).

taMeléndez, Elisa.

TaKelly, JaQwan J.

TaPlayaway Products, LLG,Tepublisher.

nengd
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Audiobook Wonderbook:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Miss Banks pulls lots of pranks!

MARC Leader
Linking
Linking

Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
ISBN
Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title

Title

Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Phys Descrpt
Series:Diff

Note:General

MNote:Perfrmr
Abstract

SubjTopical
SubjTopical
SubjTopical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Pers Name
AE:Pers Name
AE:Corp Name

Prod_,Pub_Dist.
Prod_,Pub_Dist.

LDR
006
006
007
007
008
020
028
040
092
100
245
245
245
264
264
300
300
300
490
500

511
520

650
650
650
655
655
655
655
655
655
T00
T00
710

02

10

o B e B B I - T s I Y

1
1
2

nim4ia 00

aa J] 0001

m jq h

szzun|[1][11]

cznzal [|[11]]

250410s ohunnnnj engd

1a97988226810331q(hardcover)

TaWB0013521bFindaway World

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

Fa[Fic]

FaGutman, Dan.

TaMiss Banks pulls lots of pranksl

Th[sound recording (Wonderbook)]

TcDan Gutman ; pictures by Jim Paillot

TaSolon, Ohio :1bFindaway World, LLC,$c2024.

1c@2024

tal audio-enabled book (104 pages)

Thillustrations (not in color)

Tc20 em.

TaMy weirdtastic school ; 1

Talssued as a Wonderbook, a pre-loaded audiobook player permanently attached to a hardcover book.
Audiobook player has 2 modes. Read-Along mode narrates the story. Learning mode asks questions
related to the story.

TaNarrated by Maxwell Glick

Taln this opening installment of the newest My Weird School arc, mischief, mayhem, and pranks galore
awaitl A J. and his friends are starting fourth grade. A new school year means a new teacher, and Miss
Banks may be their weirdest one yet.

TaSchools.

TaTeachers.

TaPractical jokes.

taluvenile fiction.

TaFiction. 1 2lcgft

TaChildren's audiobooks.12lcgft

TaAudiobooks.12lcgft

Talllustrated works.12lcgft

TaSound recordings.12lcgft

FaPaillot, Jim.

TaGlick, Maxwell.

TaFindaway World, LLC,fepublisher.
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Audiobook Vox:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - The book of turtles (== ][=]

MARC Leader LDR nim4i a 00

Linking 006 aa j 0001

Linking 006 m jq h

Phys Descr oov szzun|||11111]

Phys Descr oov cznzal [ |11111

Fixed Data oo8 250410s vaunnnnj eng d

ISBN 020 1297988851933061 q(hardcover)

ISBN 020 1z97803584580741q(print)

Cat. Source 040 +aEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

NON-MARC21 092 1ab97.92

ME:Pers Name 100 1 faMontgomery, Sy.

Title 245 10 taThe book of turtles

Title 245 Thsound recording (WVOX]]

Title 245 TSy Montgomery & Matt Patterson

Edition 250 TaFirst edition.

Prod_Pub. Dist. 264 1 faFairfax, Virginia :fbLibrary Ideas, LLC,1c2024.

Phys Descrpt 300 Tal audio-enabled book (1 volume [unpaged))

Phys Descrpt 300 Tbcolor illustrations

Phys Descrpt 300 Teom.

Note:General 500 TaAudic-enabled VOX books have an audio reader with complete narration permanently attached inside
the front cover.

Note:Perfrmr 511 0  faNarrated by Sy Montgomery

Abstract 520 Ta"This tribute to one of the most diverse, fascinating, and beloved species on the planet (turtles) speaks
to the diversity and wisdom of these long-lived reptiles’-IcProvided by publisher.

Audience 521 8 fafAges4-8

Audience 521 8 faGrades K-1

Subj:Topical 650 0O faTurtles.

Genre/Form 655 0 faluvenile nonfiction.

Genre/Form 655 7 taPicture books 12lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 taChildren's audiobooks. 12lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 ifaAudiobooks.12lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 falllustrated works.12lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 1aSound recordings.iZlcgft

AE:Pers Name 700 1 taPatterson, Matt

AE:Corp Name 710 2 talibrary Ideas (Firm),fepublisher.




Launchpad:

[0} MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - All-star sports!! Sports explorers

MARC Leader
Linking

Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
ISBEN
Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARGC21
ME:Corp Name
Title

Title
Prod.,Pub_Dist.
Prod.,Pub_Dist.
Phys Descrpt
MNote:General
Note:General
Note:General
Note:General
Note:General
Note:General
Note:General
MNote:Content

Abstract

Audience
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Corp Name

LDR
006
007
007
008
020
028 5
040
092
110 2

2

245 10

245
264
264
300
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
505 0O

520

521 1

650
650
650
655
655
655
655
710 2

1
4

e = I =]

cmméi a 00

m jg i

cscza| | J[unuun

VZ cZazzs

250410s ohu jg m eng d

129798822690110

1al P0024741bPlayaway Products, LLC

1aEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

1a371.337

faPlayaway Products, LLC,feissuing body.

TaAll-star sportsll Sports explorers

th[Launchpad tablet]

TaSolon, Ohio :tbPlayaway Products, LLC,1c2024.

1c©2024

tal Launchpad tablet :1bdigital ;$c20 x 13 ¢m +1el USB power cable + 1 power adapter.
taRelease date supplied by publisher.

talssued on Playaway Launchpad, a pre-loaded learning tablet.

taContent and/or functionality of apps on this tablet may have been modified for use on this device.
taPowered by rechargeable battery ; container includes one power charging cord.

tTaEarphones not required for audio playback.

taDevice does not have Internet connectivity.

talndividual apps contained on this device may vary.

faBat-the witch sisters — Flash cards-sports — Hippp sports — Little girl big dream: the story of olympian
Samantha Peszek — Marvie gets ready for the summer games — Sports puzzles for kids — Surf's up, Pork
Chop — Swapsies sports — The goalie's crazy contest — The young Babe Ruth.

Ta"Kids will explore stories, games, and more about many of their favorite sports!” —fcPublisher
description.

taAges 5 and up.

TaSports.

tvinteractive multimedia.

taMobile apps.

taluvenile nonfiction.

taShort stories.$2lcgft

taVideo games.12lcgft

taEducational games.T2lcgft

taPlayaway Products, LLC,fepublisher.
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Audiobook Book on CD:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - American daughters EI@

MARC Leader LDR nim3i a 00

Phys Descr oo7 sd fungnnmmned

Fixed Data oo8 250410s nnn eng d

ISBN 020 129780063273719

Cat. Source 040 1aEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

NON-MARC21 092 TaFiction

ME:Pers Name 100 1  faHuguley, Piper.

Title 245 10 ZfaAmerican daughters

Title 245 th[sound recording (CD)]

Title 245 TcPiper Huguley

Edition 250 TaUnabridged.

Prod..Pub.Dist. 264 1 faNew York :fbHarperAudio,c2024.

Phys Descrpt 300 1a12 audio discs (approximately 15 hr.) ;¢4 3/4 in.

MNote:General 500 TaCompact disc.

MNote:Perfrmr 511 0 taRead by Chanté McCormick and Kristen Sieh

Abstract 520 tTaAt the turn of the twentieth century, in a time of great change, two women, separated by societal status
and culture but bound by their expected roles as the daughters of famed statesmen, forged a lifelong
friendship.

Subj:Topical 650 0 faDaughters.

Genre/Form 655 7 ZfaFiction.12lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 ZfaAudiobooks.Zlcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 ZfaSound recordings.f2lcgft

AEPers Name 700 1 taMcCormick, Chanté.

AE:Pers Name 700 1  ZfaSieh, Kristen.




Audiobook Book on MP3 CD:

MARC Leader
Linking

Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
ISBMN

LDR
006
007
007
008
020

[W7 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - After work : a history of the home and the fight for free time EI@
nim3ia 00
m gqh
sd fungnnmmned
congal[[T111]
250410s nnn eng d
1aB798200968992

Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
ME:Pers Name
Title

Title

Title

Edition

Prod. ,Pub_ Dist.

Phys Descrpt
Mote:General
Mote:General
Note:Perfrmr
Abstract

Note:Details
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
AE:Pers Name
AE:Pers Name

028
040
092
100
245
245
245
250
264
300
500
500
511
520

538
650
655
655
T00
T00

02

10

0

7

7
1
1

TaZMfydxtbBlackstone Publishing

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

1a306.36

faHester, Helen.

TaAfter work : a history of the home and the fight for free time

Th[sound recording (MP3 CD)]

TcHelen Hester and Mick Srnicek

Talnabridged.

TahAshland, OR :fbBlackstone Publishing,1c2023.

fal audio disc (6 hr., 30 min.) ;$c4 3/4 in.

FaCompact disc, MP3 format.

FaMP3 format compact disc. Will only play on CD players adapted for MP3 format.

TaRead by Marisa Calin.

TaWhen we think about work, we tend to think about workplaces. If we think about reducing work, we
think about reducing working hours and spending more time at home. But the home has never been free
from work, and with the continued gendered division of labor, women still do the bulk of domestic
activities.

TaSystem requirements: CD/MP3 player or PC with MP3-capable software.

TaWork-life balance.

TaAudiobooks.12lcgft

fTaSound recordings.12lcgft

TaSrnicek, Nick.

TaCalin, Marisa.
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Music CD:

09 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Surfer Rosa (===
MARC Leader LDR njm3ia 00
Phys Descr oo7 sd fungnnmmned
Fixed Data oo8 250410s ppn eng d
Std Rec No. 024 1 1a652637803020
Publisher # 028 02 $aGAD 8030CDIb4A
Cat. Source 040 TaEOWIcEOW - (do not edit this field)
NON-MARC21 092 fa7816

ME:Corp Name
Title
Title
Title

Prod.,Pub_ Dist.
Prod.,Pub_ Dist.

110 2 faPixies.

245 10 faSurfer Rosa

245 Th[sound recording (CD)]
245 TcPixies

264 1 faEngland :fb4 AD,fc1988.
264 4 1c©1988

Phys Descrpt 300 fal audio disc ;3cd4 3/4 in.
Note:General 500 TaCompact disc.
Note:General 500 Talncludes illustrated inner liner
Note:Content 505 0 faBone machine — Break my body — Something against you — Broken face — Gigantic — River Euphrates —
Where is my mind? — Cactus — Tony's theme — Oh my golly! — Vamos — I'm amazed — Brick is red.
Note:Credits 508 TaAll songs by Black Francis except "Gigantic” by Mrs. John Murphy.
Note:Perfrmr 511 0  faBlack Francis, vocals, guitars ; David Lovering, drums ; Mrs. John Murphy, bass, vocals ; Joey Santiago,
lead guitars.
Note:Place 518 TaRecorded at Q-Division, Boston, Massachusetts.
Subj:Topical 650 0 faRock music.
Genre/Form 655 7 faPopular music.I2lcgft
Genre/Form 655 7 ZfaRock music.i2lcgft
Genre/Form 655 7 faAlternative rock music.I2lcgft
Genre/Form 655 7 ZfaSound recordings.2lcgft
Music LP:
[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - No name [= = |[=]
MARC Leader LDR njm3i a 00
Phys Descr 007 sd bsmennmpluu
Fixed Data 008 250410s ppn | | engd
Std Rec No. 024 1 1aB810074424172
Publisher # 028 02 1aTMR-1000fbThird Man Records
Cat. Source 040 TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
NON-MARC21 092 fa7816

ME:Pers Name
Title
Title
Title

Phys Descrpt
MNote:General
MNote:Content

Note:Perfrmr
Note:Details
SubjTopical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form

Prod_,Pub_ Dist.

100 1 faWhite, Jack.
245 10 faNo name

245 Th[sound recording (LP)]

245 Telack White

264 1 faNashville :3bThird Man Records,$c2024.
300 Tal audio disc ;3¢12 in.

500 Talyrics on insert.

505 0  1a0ld scratch blues —fiBless yourself —ftThat's how I'm feeling —Itlt's rough on rats (if you're asking) —
TtArchbishop Harold Holmes —ftBombing out —1tWhat's the rumpus? —ItTonight (was a long time ago) —
TtUnderground —ttNumber one with a bullet —1tMorning at midnight —ttMissionary —ttTerminal
archenemy endling.

511 0O  tfalack White.

538 TaVinyl disc, double-sided ; turntable required.
650 0 faRock music.

655 7 tfaPopular music.12lcgft

655 7 tfaRock music.12lcgft

655 7 1aSound recordings.iZlcgft
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Videorecording DVD:

[ MARC Ediitor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Leap! [= ==

MARC Leader LDR ngm3i a 00

Phys Descr 007 vd cvaizs

Fixed Data 008 250410s 1111 vieng d

Std Rec No. 024 1 1a031398264545

Std Rec No. 024 1 1a031398264576

Publisher # 028 42 $ab2132fblions Gate Entertainment

Cat. Source 040 TaEOWIcEOW - (do not edit this field)

Title 245 10 faleap!

Title 245 Ihlvideorecording (DVD)]

Edition 250 TaWidescreen edition.

Prod Pub._Dist. 264 1 faSanta Monica, CA :IbLions Gate Entertainment,$c2017.

Prod Pub_Dist. 264 4 1c©2016

Phys Descrpt 300 tal videodisc (approximately 89 min.) :fbsound, color ;Tc4 3/4 in.

Note:General 500 TaSpecial features: in the recording booth ; behind-the-scenes video gallery.

Note:General 500 Ta0riginally released as a motion picture in 2016.

Note:Credits 508 TaGaumont presents ; Quad Main Journey ; producer, Laurent Zeitoun [and four others] ; writers, Eric
Summer, Garol Noble, Laurent Zeitoun ; directors, Eric Summer, Eric Warin ; director of photography,
Jericca Cleland ; music, Klaus Badelt ; editor, Yvann Thibaudeau.

Note:Perfrmr 511 1 faVoices: Elle Fanning, Dane Dehaan, Carly Rae Jepsen, Nat Wolff, Maddie Ziegler, Kate McKinnon.

Abstract 520 1aAn orphan girl dreams of becoming a ballerina and flees her rural Brittany for Paris, where she passes
for someone else and accedes to the position of pupil at the Grand Opera House.

Audience 521 8 1aMPAA rating: PG.

NON-MARC21 532 1 faSubtitles for the deaf and hard of hearing (SDH) in English.

Note:Details 538 1aDVD ; wide screen ; 5.1 Dolby digital ; region 1.

Note:Lang 546 TaEnglish dialogue

Note:Lang 546 TaEnglish or Spanish subtitles

Subj:Topical 650 0O faBallerinas.

Subj:Topical 650 0 faOrphans.

Genre/Form 655 7 faFeature films.T2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faFiction films.$2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faDrama.f2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 taChildren's films.12lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faAnimated films.12lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 taVideo recordings for the hearing impaired.$2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faVideo recordings.12lcgft
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Videorecording Blu-ray:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Life of Pi [=][=@][=]

MARC Leader LDR ngm3ia 00

Phys Descr oo7 vd csaizs

Fixed Data 008 250410s 1111 vieng d

Std Rec Mo. 024 1 1a024543751946

Publisher # 028 42 1a22751941b20th Century Fox Home Entertainment

Publisher # 028 42 1a22751951b20th Century Fox Home Entertainment

Cat. Source 040 TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

Title 245 falife of Pi

Title 245 thlvideorecording (BLU-RAY)]

Prod_Pub_Dist. 264 1 fa[United States] :1b20th Century Fox Home Entertainment,1¢2013.

Phys Descrpt 300 tal videodisc (123 min.) :tbsound, color ;1c4 3/4 in.

Note:General 500 ta0riginally released as a motion picture in 2012.

Note:Credits 508 taFox 2000 Pictures presents a Haishang Films/Gil Netter production ; produced by Gil Netter, Ang Lee,
David Womark ; directed by Ang Lee ; screenplay by David Magee.

Note:Perfrmr 511 1  falrfan Khan, Adil Hussain, Suraj Sharma.

Abstract 520 TaBased on the bestselling novel by Yann Martel. A young Pi Patel, overcoming a cataclysmic shipwreck,
finds himself stranded on a lifeboat with the only survivor, a ferocious Bengal tiger named Richard Parker.

Audience 521 8 faRating: PG; for some scary scenes.

NON-MARC21 532 1 faSubtitles for the deaf and hard of hearing (SDH) in English.

NON-MARC21 532 1 faDescribed in English for people with visual disabilities.

Note:Details 538 TaBlu-ray disc, widescreen (1.85:1) presentation; DTS-HD Master Audio 7.1 (English), Dolby digital 5.1
(Spanish, French), described video 5.1

Note:Lang 546 TaEnglish, Spanish or French dialogue

Note:Lang 546 TaSpanish subtitles

Subj:Topical 650 0 ZfaHuman-animal relationships.

Subj:Topical 650 0O ZfaShipwreck survival.

Genre/Form 655 7 faFeature films.12lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faFiction films.f2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faDrama.i2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faVideo recordings for the hearing impaired.$2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faVideo recordings for people with visual disabilities. T 2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 tfaVideo recordings.i2lcgft

32



Videorecording Blu-ray/DVD:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - The Garfield movie

MARC Leader
Phys Descr
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
Std Rec No.
Publisher #
Publisher #
Publisher #
Cat. Source
Title

Title
Prod.,Pub. Dist.
Phys Descrpt
Note:General
Note:Credits

Mote:Perfrmr

Abstract

Audience
NON-MARGC21
NON-MARGC21
NON-MARC21
Note:Details

Note:Details
Mote:Lang

Note:Lang

Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form
Genre/Form

LDR
007
007
008
024
028
028
028
040
245
245
264
300
500
508

511

520

521
532
532
532
538

538
546
546
650
655
655
655
655
655
655
655

42
42
42

10

I ]

e e B N I I T =]

ngm3ia 00

vd csaizs

vd cvaizs

250410s 1111 v]lengd

1a043396636347

$aB636341bColumbia Picturesiq(Container)

1292732291 bColumbia Picturesiq(Blu-ray)

1891111011 bColumbia Picturestq(DVD)

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

taThe Garfield movie

Thivideorecording (BLU-RAY/DVD)]

TaCulver City, CA :1bColumbia Pictures, Sony Pictures Home Entertainment, $c2024.

Fa2 videodises (101 min.) :Tbsound, color ;$c4 3/4 in.

TaOriginally released as a motion picture in 2024.

TaColumbia Pictures presents in Alcon Entertainment presentation in association with Oneg Animation,
One Cool Group, Wayfarer Studios in association with Stage 6 Films ; directed by Mark Dindal ;
screenplay by Paul A. Kaplan & Mark Torgove and David Reynolds

TaChris Pratt, Samuel L. Jackson, Nicholas Hoult, Hannah Waddingham, Cecily Strong, Ving Rhames,
Brett Goldstein, Bowen Yang.

TaGarfield, the world-famous, Monday-hating, lasagna-loving indoor cat, is about to have a wild outdoor
adventurel After an unexpected reunion with his long-lost father scruffy street cat Vic Garfield and his
canine friend Odie are forced from their perfectly pampered life into joining Vic in a hilarious,
high-stakes heist.

TaMPA rating: PG; for mild thematic elements and action/peril.

TaClosed captioning in English.

TaSubtitles for the deaf and hard of hearing (SDH) in English.

TaDescribed in English and French for people with visual disabilities.

TaBlu-ray, 1080p high definition widescreen (1.85:1); 5.1 DTS-HD MA, 5.1 Dolby digital; regions A, B, C;

requires Blu-ray player.

1aDVD, region 1; widescreen (1.85:1); 5.1 Dolby Digital, stereo ; described video.
TaEnglish, French, Korean or Thai dialogue

TaEnglish, French, Korean, Chinese Simplified or Traditional, Spanish or Thai subtitles
TaGarfield.

TaFeature films.12lcgft

TaFiction films. 1 2lcgft

taChildren's films.12lcgft

TaAnimated films.12lcgft

TaVideo recordings for the hearing impaired.12lcgft

TaVideo recordings for people with visual disabilities.12lcgft

TaVideo recordings.12lcgft
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Videogame Nintendo Switch:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Barbie project friendship

MARC Leader
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
Std Rec No.
Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
Title

Title

Edition
Comptr File

Prod.,Pub.,Dist.
Prod. ,Pub_ Dist.

Phys Descrpt
Abstract

Audience
Mote:Details
Note:Lang
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
AE:Corp Name
AE:Corp Name

LDR

007

008

024 1
040

092

245 10
245

250
256

264 1

264 4
300
520

521 8
538
546
650 0
650

650 O
655 7
710 2
710 2

nmm4ia 00

cbezal[[][]]]

250410s gq g eng d
1a819338024493

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
1a794.8

TaBarbie project friendship

Thlelectronic resource (Nintendo Switch)]

fTaNintendo Switch.

taElectronic data and program.

talondon :1bOutright Games,$c2024.

Tc@©2024

Tal computer chip cartridge :Tbsound, color ;Tcl 1/4 in.

TaGet ready for the ultimate Barbie gaming adventure as Barbie and Barbie work together to save a
beloved Malibu landmark, the Malibu Waves Community Centerl
TaESRB rating: E

TaSystem requirements: Nintendo Switch.

Talanguage of game: English

TaBarbie.

TvWideo games.

TaNintendo video games.

TaVideo games.T2lcgft

TaOutright Games Limited,Tepublisher.

TaNintendo of America Inc,fepublisher.
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Videogame PlayStation:

(W7 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Astro bot

MARC Leader
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
Std Rec No.
Publisher #
Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
Title

Title

Edition
Comptr File

Prod.,Pub_ Dist.

Phys Descrpt
Note:General
Abstract

Audience
Note:Details

Note:Lang
Note:Lang
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
AE:Corp Name

LDR
007
008
024 1
028 52
028 52
040
092
245 00
245
250
256

264 1

300
500
520

521 8
538

546

546

650 O
650 O
650 O
650

650 O
655 T
710 2

(=)= ]=]
nmmdi a 00
cocgal [1[1111
250410s gq g eng d
1a711719588931

1210000380231 q(Container)fbSony Interactive Entertainment
1a1000044295-ACTq(Container)fbSony Interactive Entertainment
TaEOWIcEOW - (do not edit this field)

1a794.8

FaAstro bot

Thlelectronic resource (PlayStation 5)].

TaPlayStation 5, PS5.

faElectronic data and program.

faSan Mateo, CA :fbSony Interactive Entertainment,$c2024.

Fal computer disc :Fbsound, color ;$c4 3/4 in.

Tal player

IaBlast off into a supersized adventure! Explore over 50 planets in search of your lost crew. Battle away
with great new power-ups. Reunite with iconic PlayStation Heroes.
1aESRE rating: E10+, Everyone 10+ (crude humor, fantasy violence)
TaSystem requirements: PS5 console ; ultra HD Blu-ray ; 46 GB minimum storage ; vibration function &
trigger effect supported.

falanguage of game: English

Talanguages of container text: English

taSearch and rescue operations.

TaRobots.

TaSpace flight.

Twideo games.

TaSony video games.

TaVideo games.12lcgft

TaSony Interactive Entertainment America LLC,Tepublisher.

35



Videogame Xbox:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Disney epic Mickey rebrushed

MARC Leader
Phys Descr
Fixed Data
Std Rec No.
Publisher #
Cat. Source
NON-MARC21
Title

Title

Title
Title:Varint
Edition
Edition
Comptr File

Prod.,Pub_Dist.
Prod.,Pub_Dist.

Phys Descrpt
Note:General
Note:General
Abstract

Audience
MNote:Details

Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical
Genre/Form
AE:Corp Name
AE:Corp Name
AE:Corp Name

LDR
007
008
024 1
028 52
040
092
245
245
245
246 3
250
250
256

264 1

264 4
300
500
500
520

521 8
538

650 O
650 O
650

650 O
655 7
710 2
710 2
710 2

nmmdi a 00

cocgal [111111

250410s gq E eng d
12811994024145
12840241451bTHQ Nordic
1aEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
1a794.8

taDisney epic Mickey rebrushed

thlelectronic resource (Xbox One/Series X)]

fedeveloped by Purple Lamp GmbH

TaEpic Mickey rebrushed

TaXbox One.

TaXbox Series X.

taElectronic data and program.

TaBohemia, New York :3bTHQ Nordic Inc.,1c2024.

1c©2024

tal computer disc :Tbsound, color ;fcd 3/4 in.

taTitle from disc label

tal player.

TaEpic Mickey: Rebrushed follows the same storyline as the original game. Dive into the fantastical
world of Wasteland and, armed with paint and thinner, shape your adventure with Mickey Mouse in
this alternate one-of-a-kind world.

1aESRE rating: E10+ for fantasy violence

TaSystem requirements: Optimized for XBox Series X; for use with consoles with optical drive; 4K ultra
HD; 60 frames per second; downloads, significant storage, broadband internet connection, and
Microsoft account required.

TaMouse, Mickey.

tTaPaintbrushes.

TwWideo games.

TaXbox video games.

taVideo games. 1 2lcgft

taPurple Lamp GmbH,tegame developer.

1aTHQ Mordie,fepublisher.

TaMicrosoft Corporation,fepublisher.
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Things Equipment:

[ MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Scooter lock

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
NON-MARC21

Cat. Source
Title
Title
Title:Varint
Title:Varint
Title:Varint

Phys Descrpt
Series:Diff
Abstract

Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical

Prod_,Pub_Dist.

LDR
008
029

040
245
245
246
246
246
264
300
490
520

650
650

00

(95}

nrm4ia 00

250410s nnn rneng d

Tahttps://melstage.tin lib.mi.us/discovery/2150287 png

Tbhttps://melstage tinlib.mi.us/discovery/2150287 png

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

TaScooter lock

Thlequipment]

TaE-scooter lock

TaE-scooter chain lock

TaMortise lock

TaChina :1bHaonaimo,fc[20247].

Tallock ;3¢5 51 x 543 x 1.7 in. +1e2 keys.

Talibrary of things

a2 62 ft heavy duty anti-theft scooter chain lock Gmm thick. Premium material is made out of QRO-90
steel for more durability. Waterproof and scratch proof canvas sleeve to protect chain from rust and water.
Comes with 2 keys.

Talocks and keys.

TaScooters.

Things Library of things:

[0} MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Human anatomy model heart

(= [@]=]

MARC Leader
Fixed Data
Publisher #
NON-MARC21

Cat. Source
NON-MARGC21
Title

Title
Title:Varint
Prod. ,Pub_ Dist.
Phys Descrpt
Series:Diff
Abstract

Audience
Subj:Topical
Subj:Topical

LDR
008
028
029

040
092
245
245
246
264
300
490
520

521
650
650

52

00

nrm4ia 00

250410s nnn rmeng d

talER33341blearning Resources

tahttps://melstage.tin_lib.mi.us/discovery/2150288.png
Tbhttps://melstage.tin_lib.mi.us/discovery/2150288 png

TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

1ab12.17

TaHuman anatomy model heart

Thirealia]

TaHeart

FaVernon Hills, IL :fblearning Resources,$c2023.

Tal heart model (27 pieces) :fbplastic, color ;fecem +ieinstructions.

Talibrary of things

TaGive kids a deeper understanding of how the heart works by giving them an up close look. Perfect for
human body centers. This realistically detailed miniature plastic model includes a stand, fact guide, and
photo-illustrated assembly instructions.

TaAges 8 and up.

TaHeart models.

TaHuman anatomy.
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Things Game:

[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Azul (===

MARC Leader LDR nrm4i a 00

Fixed Data o008 250410s nnn gneng d

Std Rec No. 024 1  1a826956600107

NON-MARC21 029 Tahttps://melstage tin lib.mi.us/discovery/2150289 jpg
Ibhttps,//melstage tin. lib.mi.us/discovery/2150289 jpg

Cat. Source 040 TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

NON-MARC21 092 1a794

ME:Pers Name 100 1 taKiesling, Michael fedesigner.

Title 245 00 faAzul

Title 245 Thlgame]

Title 245 Tegame design, Michael Kiesling ; illustrations, Chris Quilliams

Prod.,Pub.,Dist. 264 1 faRigaud, Quebec :tbPlan B Games Inc.,1c2018.

Phys Descrpt 300 Tal game (100 resin tiles, 4 player boards, 9 factory displays, 4 scoring markers, 1 starting player
marker, 1 linen bag, 1 rulebook) ;Tcin box 25 x 25 x 7 em.

Series:Diff 490 0  falibrary of things

Note:General 500 TaNumber of players: 2-4 players

Note:General 500 TaPlaying time: 30-45 min.

Abstract 520 Ta"Azul captures the beautiful aesthetics of Moorish art in a contemporary board game. Players
compete as artisans decorating the walls of the royal Palace of Dvora"-Container.

Audience 521 1 faAges8andup

Note:Lang 546 Talanguage of instructions: English

Source of Description 588 0 faTitle from container.

Subj:Topical 650 0 faMosaics.

Subj:Topical 650 TvGames.

Genre/Form 655 7 faBoard games.f2lcgft

Genre/Form 655 7 faPuzzles and games.12lcgft

AE:Pers Name 700 1 faQuilliams, Chris.

Things Kit:
[0 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Jewelry making kit [= = |[=]

MARC Leader  LDR nom4ia 00

Fixed Data 008 250410s nnn bueng d

Cat. Source 040 1aEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)

NON-MARC21 092 1a739.27

Title 245 00 Zalewelry making kit

Title 245 Thikit]

Prod..Pub..Dist. 264 1 Zfa[United States?] :3bThrilez,£c[20207].

Phys Descrpt 300 tal kit (3 pliers, wooden awl, 4 needles in case, thimble ring, jump ring opener, caliper, bent tweezers,

scissors, 3 needle threaders, sewing tape) ;1¢27 x 19 x 9 cm in zippered case +fehanging bag.
Series:Diff 490 0  falibrary of things
Subj:Topical 650 0 falewelry making.
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Things Puzzle:

09 MARC Editor - Original Cataloging, BID: NEW - Oh MI cookies! puzzle (== =]
MARC Leader LDR nrm4ia 00
Fixed Data oo8 250410s nnn wneng d
Std Rec No. 024 1 1a860011647218
Cat. Source 040 TaEOW1cEOW - (do not edit this field)
NON-MARC21 092 1a793.73
Title 245 10 taOh MI cookies! puzzle
Title 245 th[puzzle]
Prod_Pub. Dist. 264 1 taMichigan :1bSo Puzzled Puzzle Company, LLC,1c2024.
Phys Descrpt 300 tal puzzle (1000 pieces) :tbeardboard, color ;fcin box cm.
Series:Diff 490 0O  falibrary of things
Note:General 500 TaFinished size is inches 26 5/8 x 19 1/4 inches.
Abstract 520 TaVibrant, diverse, and delicious just like Michigan!l These cookies made by Lynn from Howell-area Cakes
by Lynn made a perfect analogy for the fun and creative people that call Michigan home.
Subj:Topical 650 0O faCookies.
Subj:Geog. 651 0O faMichigan.
Genre/Form 655 7 faligsaw puzzles.iZlcgft
Genre/Form 655 7 faPuzzles and games.12lcgft
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